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ORDINANCE NO. 2012-08-039 

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2012 BUDGET APPROPRIATING AN ADDITIONAL 
$34,000.00 FROM THE ESTIMATED ENDING DESIGNATED RESERVE IN THE LIBRARY 
GIFT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF CIRCULATION MATERIALS. 

WHEREAS, the Library is requesting an increase in spending authority for the 
purchase of books, digital media, strategic planning and supplies; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient reserves exist In the Library Gift Fund to proceed with the 
additional purchases. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN: 

The amount of $34,000.00 is hereby appropriated in the Library Gift Fund. The source of 
funds will be credited from: 

5 193 
LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND 
LIBRARY SERVICES 

126-51930000820 EST END DESIGNATED RESERVE 

To be debited as follows: 

5 193 
LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND 
LIBRARY SERVICES 

321 MA TL ORG -COLLECTION DEV 

126-51933213140 
126-51933213141 
126-51933213146 

5 191 
111 

126-51911113102 
126-51911113103 
126-51911114903 

12-31 

BOOKS-LIBRARY ONLY 
E-SUBSCRIPTIONS-LIBRARY ONLY 
DIGIT AL MEDIA- LIBRARY ONLY 

LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND 
LIBRARY ADMINJSTRA TION 
ADMINISTRATION - LIBRARY 

FORMS,PRINTING,BINDING,COPIES 
OFFICE OPERATING SUPPLIES 
DUES & MEMBERSHIPS 

$ 34,000.00 

$ 16,000.00 
$ 2,500.00 
$ 7,500.00 
$ 26,000.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

1,500.00 
1,500.00 
2,000.00 
5,000.00 

City of Bellingham 
City Attorney 

210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, Washington 98225 

360-778-8270 



126 LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND 
5 193 LIBRARY SERVICES 

311 SERVICES - CIRCULATION 

126-51933113502 MINOR EQUIPMENT 
126-51933113508 FURNITURE 

$ 
$ 
$ 

2,000.00 
1,000.00 
3,000.00 

PASSED by the Council this 6th day of ___ A_u_._,g._u_s_t ___ , 2012. 

CouncilPsident 

APPROVED by me this Jp~day of ~u,6f , 2012. 
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APP7l/47!Zo 
Office of the City Attorney 

Published: 

Augus t 10 , 2012 

12-31 
City of Belllngham 

City Attorney 
210 Lottie Street 

Belllnghem. Washington 98225 
360-778-8270 


