ORDINANCE NO. 2012-08-039

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE 2012 BUDGET APPROPRIATING AN ADDITIONAL \$34,000.00 FROM THE EST!MATED ENDING DESIGNATED RESERVE IN THE LIBRARY GIFT FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF CIRCULATION MATERIALS.

WHEREAS, the Library is requesting an increase in spending authority for the purchase of books, digital media, strategic planning and supplies; and

WHEREAS, sufficient reserves exist in the Library Gift Fund to proceed with the additional purchases.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM DOES ORDAIN:

LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND

The amount of \$34,000.00 is hereby appropriated in the Library Gift Fund. The source of funds will be credited from:

5 193	LIBRARY SERVICES			
126-51930000820	EST END DESIGNATED RESERVE	\$	34,000.00	
To be debited as follows:				
<u>126</u>	LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND			
5 193	LIBRARY SERVICES			
321	MAT'L ORG -COLLECTION DEV			
126-51933213140	BOOKS-LIBRARY ONLY	\$	16,000.00	
126-51933213141		\$	2,500.00	
126-51933213146	DIGITAL MEDIA - LIBRARY ONLY	_\$_	7,500.00	
		\$	26,000.00	
<u>126</u>	LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND			
5 191	LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION			
111	ADMINISTRATION - LIBRARY			
126-51911113102	FORMS, PRINTING, BINDING, COPIES	\$	1,500.00	
126-51911113103	OFFICE OPERATING SUPPLIES	\$	1,500.00	
126-51911114903	DUES & MEMBERSHIPS	_\$_	2,000.00	
		\$	5,000.00	
1				

City of Bellingham City Attorney 210 Lottle Street Bellingham, Washington 98225 360-778-8270

126

<u>126</u>	LIBRARY GIFT FUND FUND		
5 193	LIBRARY SERVICES		
311	SERVICES - CIRCULATION		
126-51933113502	MINOR EQUIPMENT	\$	2,000.00
126-51933113508	FURNITURE	\$	1,000.00
		\$	3,000.00
12_4427426867=0008 16	6.1	▲ Contraction of the Contraction	
PASSED by the Coun	cil this <u>6th</u> day of	August, 2012.	
		- 17	
	<u>_/e</u>	ny Domanan	
	Council	President	
APPROVED by me th	is 16th day of AUAU	<u>8</u> + , 2012.	
At I NOTED by mo ar	day 51	, 2012.	
	, - 1		$\langle \cdot \rangle$
		Silve Line	. 15
	Mayor	free cips	<u> </u>
.,	Mayor		
	A Cal la		
ATTEST: Inda	10 - Gridleson		
gar Finance Dire	ctor		
0			
365			
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:		
1 11 1/1	1		
19/1/11			
Office of the City Attor	ney	22	
Service and the service of the servi			
Published:			
Tublished.			
August 10 2012			
August 10, 2012			
12-31		City of B	ellingham
			ttomey tle Street
		Bellinghem, Wa	ashington 98225
		360-77	78-8270